



ServiceNow

Exam Questions CIS-ITSM

Certified Implementation Specialist - IT Service Management

NEW QUESTION 1

When configuring stages in Flow Designer, what are some of the options that can be done? (Choose two.)

- A. Stage labels and names can be changed
- B. States for the requested item records can be renamed
- C. Define a Service Level Agreement for a stage
- D. Estimated durations can be set

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 2

Prior to Quebec, when you click Change > Create New, which page is displayed?

- A. Change Landing Page
- B. Change Form
- C. Change Catalog
- D. Change Wizard
- E. Change Interceptor

Answer: E

NEW QUESTION 3

In Change Management, what does a Model State contain? (Choose two.)

- A. Model State transitions conditions
- B. Model State properties
- C. Model State transition policies
- D. Model State transitions

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 4

A new problem manager wants to know how to create reports for monitoring problem management activities. What do you recommend they do before creating new reports?

- A. Submit a request for the sn_report_creator role
- B. Submit a New Report Request via the service catalog
- C. Take the Performance Analytics fundamentals course
- D. Turn on data collection jobs
- E. Go to Reports > View/Run > AI
- F. then search for Problem reports

Answer: E

NEW QUESTION 5

A tester has submitted a bug report because at no point in the Problem lifecycle, does the Create Known Error article link appear under Related Links. Also, they notice there is no Known Error knowledge base in the Instance. What might be the cause of this?

- A. The Problem Management Best Practice - Madrid - Knowledge integration plugin has not been activated
- B. Tester is not impersonating Problem Coordinator
- C. The customer did not pay the bill for Knowledge management
- D. The sn_known_error_write role is required to see the Create Known Error article link
- E. The requirement was not in the stories

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 6

The key stakeholder for your ITSM implementation wants to have SLAs on every Task record. What advice do you give regarding SLAs on Problem records?

- A. SLAs are recommended in the ITIL framework for problem management
- B. SLAs are counterproductive to problem management, as the key objective is to permanently fix an error no matter how long that may take
- C. SLAs are available for problem management, but require custom code
- D. SLAs are essential to problem management, as support specialists need to quickly identify root causes

Answer: B

Explanation:

https://docs.servicenow.com/ja-JP/bundle/utah-it-service-management/page/product/problem-management/concept/c_ProblemManagementProcess.html

NEW QUESTION 7

Which should be used to explore the entire hierarchy and table definitions of the Configuration Management Database Classes?

- A. Application Menus
- B. Reports
- C. CI Class Manager
- D. Dependency View

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 8

A customer wants to add a new Catalog Item to the Service Catalog. What process would be used to ensure the new item is authorized?

- A. Fulfillment Management
- B. Release Management
- C. Configuration Management
- D. Change Management
- E. Catalog Management

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 9

Your customer wants to use the Normal change model, but wants to add another level of approval for changes relating to the Service, SAP Enterprise Services. What should you do to satisfy this requirement?

- A. Add a new Policy Input to the Normal Change Approval Policy
- B. Add a new Decision to the Normal Change Approval Policy
- C. Add a new Change Approval Policy
- D. Add a new Decision to the Normal Change Workflow

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 10

Your customer wants to limit the users who are able to see internal Network requests, to members of the Network department. Which roles would enable you to make these required changes? Choose 2 answers

- A. catalog_manager
- B. catalog_admin
- C. user_criteria_admin
- D. catalog_editor

Answer: BC

NEW QUESTION 10

What are key relationships between Change and Release Management? (Choose three.)

- A. Release management application is required, to use the Change management application
- B. Change includes planning and approvals; Release includes building, testing and execution of changes
- C. A Release can contain one or more Changes
- D. A Change can contain one or more Releases
- E. Change management provides governance, which includes Release management

Answer: BCE

NEW QUESTION 14

You have just released a new Change Model to the testers. Testers report they can see the old change models but cannot see the new change model on the change landing page. What could cause this?

- A. Workflow has not been published
- B. Testers need itil role to see the change models
- C. New change models are only visible to Change Managers
- D. New change model needs Active to be set to True

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 16

What module do you use to change the setting for the time between incident Resolution and Closure?

- A. Resolution Properties
- B. ITSM Properties
- C. Incident Properties
- D. System Settings
- E. incident Settings

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 20

Which of the following options can a survey administrator define on an individual survey? (Choose two.)

- A. The ability for end users to decline survey assignments
- B. Number of survey reminder notifications
- C. Trigger conditions
- D. Anonymize responses

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 23

What are the Release types available on the baseline release record?

- A. Standard, Normal, Prototype, Patch
- B. Alpha, Beta, Snapshot, Nightly, Milestone, Release Candidate
- C. Standard, Normal, Emergency
- D. Major, Minor Upgrade, Emergency Maintenance, Patch

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 25

When a user submits a service request from a catalog what actions are triggered based on the flow definition?
Choose 3 answers

- A. Approvals
- B. Notifications
- C. Tasks
- D. Action Specs
- E. Access Controls

Answer: ABC

NEW QUESTION 30

Incidents can be created and managed in the workspace using UI layouts that are tailored to different personas, processes. and interfaces Examples include:

- Default
- Major incidents
- Self Service
- Mobile

What are these UI layouts called in the Now Platform?

- A. Forms
- B. Form Designs
- C. Form Layouts
- D. Views
- E. Workspaces

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 34

Where are the timeframe conditions for sending an SLA breach warning notification defined?

- A. SLA definition record
- B. Default SLA flow
- C. SLA Properties application
- D. SLA trigger conditions

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 39

What is an example of a Key Performance Indicator for Change management that is included with Performance Analytics, but not available in ServiceNow reporting? (Choose two.)

- A. % Successful Changes
- B. Count of Completed Changes per Month, by Change Type
- C. % Unauthorized Changes
- D. Count of Completed Changes per Month, by Category

Answer: AC

NEW QUESTION 40

Incident management includes limited functionality for what advanced reporting capability?

- A. Machine Learning Metrics
- B. Performance Analytics
- C. KPI Reports
- D. Analytics Dashboards

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 45

Which of the following cannot be defined or set through a Catalog UI Policy?

- A. Apply a requirement to all form views
- B. Setting a variable to mandatory
- C. Reverse UI Policy if conditions are false
- D. Setting a variable to read-only

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 50

What are key relationships between Change and Problem records? Choose 2 answers

- A. A Problem must be associated with a Change, before it can be closed
- B. Changes which cause incidents should have an associated Problem
- C. A Change can cause a Problem
- D. Problem can be solved by a Change

Answer: CD

NEW QUESTION 52

What are the components of a Flow Action?

- A. Processes, Subprocess aid Action Steps
- B. Indexes, Processes and Outputs
- C. Inputs Action Steps and Outputs
- D. Inputs Processes, Subprocesses and Outputs

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 55

Your customer wants Problem records to be assigned automatically to the Support group associated with the CI on the problem record. Which business rule already satisfies this requirement?

- A. Populate Assignment Group based on CI/SO
- B. Populate Assignment Group based on CI Support Group
- C. Problem Assignment Group based on CI Support Group
- D. ITSM Best Practice Group Assignment

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 58

On a request form, the requester needs to indicate when they need to receive the item. What Variable type would you use for this information?

- A. Duration
- B. Due Date
- C. Date Picker
- D. Date

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 63

When building multiple catalog items, which components would you evaluate for consolidation and re-use? (Choose two.)

- A. Sets of Variables
- B. Entitlements
- C. Icons
- D. Flows and Subflows

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 65

Which role would give you access to the CI Class Manager?

- A. ecmdb_admin Most Voted
- B. ecmdb
- C. class_manager
- D. sn_class_manager

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 69

Which property on an order guide will pass variables from one item to another item with equivalent variables?

- A. Cascade Variables

- B. Share Variables
- C. Waterfall Variables
- D. Mirror Variables

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 70

What should you use to capture data in a grid layout on a catalog item?

- A. Cascade variable
- B. Multi-row variable set
- C. Grid variable
- D. Enable set

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 72

Where are the technical approvals defined, that are executed in the Change - Normal - Assess flow?

- A. Change Assess Approval Subflow
- B. Change Approval Policy
- C. Change Approval Subflow
- D. Change Approval Matrix

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 76

When building out a service catalog categorizing items helps users navigate and search in the catalog. Which roles would allow you to create and maintain categories?

Choose 3 answers

- A. catalog_manager
- B. itil_admin
- C. catalog_builder_editor
- D. catalog_editor
- E. catalog_admin

Answer: ADE

NEW QUESTION 77

Your customer is a data center. They have a construction department that builds out spaces for new customers. The customer account representatives are responsible for initiating the construction requests. The guidelines are extensive for how to complete the construction request documentation.

Your customer wants the catalog to contain two items:

- * 1. Construction request
- * 2. Getting Started with Construction Requests

The Getting Started Item should contain a link to a Knowledge Article.

What type of item would you use to satisfy the requirement for the Getting Started Item?

- A. Knowledge Item
- B. Record Producer
- C. Content Item Most Voted
- D. Order Guide
- E. Catalog Item

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 78

What is normally done when a Root Cause and a Workaround are identified for a problem to document the quickest known resolution?

- A. Publish Workaround
- B. Document a Known error
- C. Complete Investigation
- D. Complete RCA
- E. Document Five Whys

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 80

Your customer has a catalog item for Request VPN. They would like to adjust the cart layout for only the VPN item, so the Quantity field is not displayed. How would you meet this requirement?

- A. On the Cart Layout, Columns tab, unselect Quantity column
- B. On the Catalog Item, Columns tab, unselect Quantity column
- C. On the Catalog Item, Advanced View, unselect Use cart layout, select No quantity Most Voted
- D. On the Catalog, Advanced View, unselect Use cart layout, select No quantity
- E. On the Catalog Item, Cart Layout Related List, set the Quantity record to Inactive

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 81

Once a Catalog Item has been requested, what mechanism determines the approvals, and tasks that are triggered in the application?

- A. Processes
- B. Flows
- C. Procedures
- D. Actions
- E. Scripts

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 82

Your client indicates they would like a way to designate VIP callers on an incident form. How would you accomplish this?

- A. VIP Flag reference decorator
- B. VIP flag dictionary entry
- C. VIP Flag field style
- D. VIP Flag action script

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 87

When defining SLAs for the service catalog at what level is the SLA typically defined?

- A. Catalog Task
- B. Requested Item
- C. Request
- D. Service Catalog

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 90

The ability to authorize requests is enabled using a role which requires a user license. What is this role?

- A. sn_approval_write
- B. sc_approver
- C. approver
- D. approver_user

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 93

Where can a change manager define the interval frequency for unauthorized change detection?

- A. The ci.change.unplanned business rule
- B. Event Processing Properties module
- C. Unauthorized Change Properties module
- D. Unauthorized change flow

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 97

What are two effective measures of performance for the Problem Management process? Choose 2 answers

- A. Number of Problem that have Breached SLAs
- B. Average Problem Resolution Time
- C. Percentage of Problem Resolution within SLA by Category
- D. Problems older than 30 days by Priority and State

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 100

In the baseline Change - Normal model how can Change Tasks be added? (Choose two.)

- A. Automatically via the Change - Implementation subflow
- B. Manually by the user during New, Assess, and Authorized states
- C. Automatically depending on the category selected on the Change Request
- D. Manually by the user during all states, except Closed or Canceled

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 101

You have just upgraded your instance and have not migrated to multimodal change. Using the default settings, when you click on Change > Create new, what page displays?

- A. Change Interceptor
- B. Change Form
- C. Change Landing Page
- D. Change Overview

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 105

Why don't Problem records automatically move from Resolved to Closed after the fix is implemented.

- A. It is designed to follow the ITIL4 standard
- B. There is a scheduled job that automatically moves Resolved problems to Closed after 7 days
- C. It is good practice to monitor fixes implemented, to ensure the underlying issues are resolved, before closing a problem record
- D. There is no Closed stat
- E. Problem records are moved to Completed

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 108

In what table are Change records stored?

- A. Change [change_task]
- B. Change Request [rfc]
- C. Change Request [change_request]
- D. Change [change]
- E. Change [task_change]

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 112

.....

Thank You for Trying Our Product

We offer two products:

1st - We have Practice Tests Software with Actual Exam Questions

2nd - Questons and Answers in PDF Format

CIS-ITSM Practice Exam Features:

- * CIS-ITSM Questions and Answers Updated Frequently
- * CIS-ITSM Practice Questions Verified by Expert Senior Certified Staff
- * CIS-ITSM Most Realistic Questions that Guarantee you a Pass on Your FirstTry
- * CIS-ITSM Practice Test Questions in Multiple Choice Formats and Updatesfor 1 Year

100% Actual & Verified — Instant Download, Please Click
[Order The CIS-ITSM Practice Test Here](#)